declared Interim Dividend of Rs.207.50/-, Rs.5.75/- and Rs.1.80/- per Equity Share respectively, at their respective meetings.

(j) The Board of Directors of Astec LifeSciences Limited (Subsidiary Company) at its meeting held on June 30, 2025, has inter-alia, approved the Letter
of Offer and Rights Issue of 28,01,673 (Twenty Eight Lakh One Thousand Six Hundred and Seventy Three) fully paid-up Equity Shares of face
value of Rs. 10 (Ten) each, for an aggregate amount not exceeding Rs. 249.35 Crore (Rupees Two Hundred and Forty-Nine Crore and
Thirty-Five Lakh Only) at the issue price of Rs. 890/- (Rupees Eight Hundred and Ninety Only) per share in the Rights Entitlement ratio of 1 (One)

[...]

Date November 05, 2025 
2. Name of the Target Company (TC) Omansh Enterprises Limited 
3. Details of the Offer pertaining to the TC Offer is being made by the Acquirers pursuant to Regulation 3(1) and Regulation 4 

of SEBI (SAST) Regulations for the acquisition of upto 44,03,007 (Forty-Four Lakh 
Three Thousand and Seven) fully paid-up equity shares of face value Rs. 2/- each, 
representing 25.12%* of the expanded voting share capital of the Target Company at 
a price of 2/- (Rupees Two Only) per Equity Share ("Oller Price"), payable in cash. 
• As per Regulation 7 of the SEBI (SAST) Regulations, the Offer Size, for the Open